






















































































































































































CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
REVENUE BONDS - OKLLAHOMA CITY ZOOLOGICAL TRUST
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF SIMILAR ISSUES
OKLAHOMA CITY ZOOLOGICAL TRUST
Interest rate = 3.9% to 4.50%

BOND
TOTAL PRINCIPAL
FISCAL ANNUAL ANNUAL DEBT OUTSTANDING
YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST SERVICE JUNE 30
' $6,430,000
* 2008 $375,000 $261,861 -  $636,861 6,055,000
2009 395,000 243,485 638,485 5,660,000
2010 450,000 - 223,934 673,934 5,210,000
2011 495,000 208,184 703,184 4,715,000
2012 500,000 191,652 691,652 4,215,000
2013 530,000 172,902 702,902 3,685,000
2014 545,000 155,016 700,016 3,140,000
2015 575,000 127,764 702,764 2,565,000
2016 605,000 99,016 704,016 1,960,000
2017 630,000 76,326 706,326 1,330,000
2018 650,000 52,388 702,388 680,000

2019 680,000 27,200 707,200 -
$6,430,000 $1,839,728  $8,269,728

* Fiscal year 2008 information is included to aid in analysis. The total for principal should be
reduced by the 2008 annual principal amount to obtain June 30, 2008, principal outstanding,.
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CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
REVENUE BONDS - OKLLAHOMA CITY ZOOLOGICAL TRUST
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

SALES TAX AND REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1999
Dated June 1, 1999 .
Total issue = $8,500,000

Interest payable December 1 and June 1

First interest date December 1, 1999
First principal date June 1, 2000
Discount = $24,238
Average rate of interest =4.50%
Paying agent/trustee: BancFirst
Ratings: Moody's-Aaa, S&P-AAA
Registered Bonds-AMBAC Insured-Tax Exempt

BOND
TOTAL PRINCIPAL
FISCAL JUNE 1 INTEREST JUNE 1 DECEMBER 1 ANNUAL DEBT OUTSTANDING
YEAR PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST INTEREST INTEREST SERVICE JUNE 30
1999 $ - - % 3 - $ - 3 - % - $8,500,000
2000 265,000 3.70 213,754 213,754 427,508 692,508 8,235,000
2001 275,000 4.15 208,852 208,852 417,704 692,704 7,960,000
2002 285,000 4.25 203,145 203,146 406,291 691,291 7,675,000
2003 300,000 4.40 197,089 197,089 394,178 694,178 7,375,000
2004 315,000 4.50 190,490 190,489 380,979 695,979 7,060,000
2005 325,000 4.60 183,402 183,402 366,804 691,804 6,735,000
*Refunded 5,265,000 5,265,000 1,470,000
Non-Refunded
2006 340,000 4.70 35,594 35,594 71,188 411,188 1,130,000
2007 360,000 4.80 27,604 27,604 55,208 415,208 770,000
2008 375,000 4.90 18,964 18,964 37,928 412,928 395,000
. 2009 395,000 4.95 9,776 9,776 19,552 414,552 -
$8,500,000 $1,288,670  $1,288,670  $2,577,340  $11,077,340

* Series 1999 bonds maturing after June 1, 2009 totaling $5,265,000 were refunded by series 2005 bonds issued June 1,
2005. Series 1999 bonds maturing 2006-2009 totaling $1,470,000 were not refunded.
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CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

REVENUE BONDS - OKLAHOMA CITY ZOOLOGICAL TRUST

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

* SALES TAX AND REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2005
Dated June 1, 2005 .
Total issue = $5,660,000

Interest payable June 1 and December 1

First interest date June 1, 2006

First principal date June 1,2010
Discount =$ 44,048.95
Premium= $133,633.65
Average rate of interest =3.9%
Paying agent/trustee: BancFirst
Ratings: Moody's-Aaa
Registered Bonds-AMBAC Insured-Tax Exempt

BOND

TOTAL PRINCIPAL

FISCAL JUNE 1 INTEREST DECEMBER 1 JUNE 1 ANNUAL DEBT OUTSTANDING

YEAR PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST INTEREST INTEREST SERVICE JUNE 30
2005 $ - - % § - 5 - 8 - 35 - $5,660,000
2006 - . - 205,394 205,894 205,894 5,660,000
2007 - - 111,967 111,967 223,934 223,934 5,660,000
2008 - - 111,967 111,967 223,934 223,934 5,660,000
2009 - - 111,967 111,967 223,934 223934 5,660,000
2010 450,000  3.500 111,967 111,967 223,934 673,934 5,210,000
#2011 170,000  3.750
#2011 325,000  3.125 104,092 104,092 208,184 703,184 4,715,000
2012 500,000  3.750 95,826 95,826 191,652 691,652 4,215,000
2013 530,000  3.375 86,451 86,451 172,902 702,902 3,685,000
2014 545,000  5.000 77,508 77,508 155,016 700,016 3,140,000
2015 575,000  5.000 63,882 63,882 127,764 702,764 2,565,000
2016 605,000  3.750 49,508 49,508 99,016 704,016 1,960,000
2017 630,000  3.800 38,163 38,163 76,326 706,326 1,330,000
2018 650,000  3.875 26,194 26,194 52,388 702,388 680,000
2019 680,000  4.000 13,600 13,600 27,200 707,200 -
$5,660,000 $1,003,092  $1,208,986  $2,212,078  $7,872,078

*  Refunds $5,265,000 in Series 1999 bonds maturing after June 1, 2009 and raises additional financing

of $395,000.

** $170,000 of bonds maturing June 1, 2011 sold at an interest rate of 3.75%. $325,000 of bonds maturing

June 1, 2011 sold at an interest rate of 3.125%.
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CITY OF OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
REVENUE BONDS - OKLAHOMA CITY ENVIRONMENTAL ASSISTANCE TRUST

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2005*
Dated August 1, 2005

Total issue = $8,410,000

Interest payable July 1 and January 1
First interest date January 1, 2006
First principal date July 1, 2006
Premium = $3,646
Average rate of interest = 3.74%
Paying agent/trustee: BancFirst
Ratings: Moody's-Aaa, S&P-AAA
Registered Bonds-AMBAC Insured-Tax Exempt

BOND
TOTAL PRINCIPAL
FISCAL JULY 1 INTEREST JULY 1 JANUARY 1 ANNUAL DEBT OUTSTANDING
YEAR PRINCIPAL RATE INTEREST INTEREST INTEREST SERVICE JUNE 30
** 2006 $ - 300 % $ - $92,807 $92,807 $92,807  $8,410,000
2007 750,000 3.00 147,834 136,584 284,418 1,034,418 7,660,000
2008 940,000 3.00 136,584 122,485 259,069 1,199,069 6,720,000
2009 970,000 3.25 122,484 106,722 229,206 1,199,206 5,750,000
2010 1,005,000 3.38 106,722 '89,762 196,484 1,201,484 4,745,000
2011 1,035,000 3.50 89,763 71,650 161,413 1,196,413 3,710,000
2012 340,000 3.63 71,650 65,488 137,138 477,138 3,370,000
2013 350,000 3.75 65,488 58,925 124,413 474,413 3,020,000
2014 360,000 3.50 58,925 52,625 111,550 471,550 . 2,660,000
2015 375,000 3.60 52,625 45,875 98,500 473,500 2,285,000
2016 390,000 3.70 45,875 38,660 84,535 474,535 1,895,000
2017 160,000 3.80 38,660 35,620 74,280 234,280 1,735,000
2018 165,000 4.00 35,620 32,320 67,940 232,940 1,570,000
2019 170,000 4.00 32,320 28,920 61,240 231,240 1,400,000
2020 175,000 4.00 28,920 25,420 54,340 229,340 1,225,000
2021 185,000 4.05 25,420 21,674 47,094 232,094 1,040,000
2022 190,000 4,10 21,674 17,779 39,453 229,453 850,000
2023 200,000 4.13 17,778 13,654 31,432 231,432 650,000
2024 210,000 4.15 13,654 9,296 22,950 232,950 440,000
2025 215,000 4.20 9,296 4,781 14,077 229,077 225,000
2026 225,000 4.25 4,781 - 4,781 229,781 -
$8,410,000 $1,126,073  $1,071,047 $2,197,120 $10,607,120

* Bonds maturing on and after July 1, 2016 shall be subject to redeption on and after July .1, 2015.

** January 1, 2006 interest payment is for interest accrued since the issue date of September 8, 2005.
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